NAVARRO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Subject: Consider and Take Possible	e Action to Purchase Inter	mediate Stail Devices.
Date: <u>September 29, 2025</u>		
Administrator Responsible/Position:	Jason Rhame, Director	of Technology
A. Purpose of Agenda Item: ☐ Information Only	Action Needed	☐ Receive Input
B. Authority for This Action: ✓ Local Policy	☐ Law or Rule	□ N/A
C. Priority, Goal, or Need Addressed: ☑ Strategic Plan	☑ District/Campus Improvement Plan	☐ Other
 Priorities □ Priority 1: Recruiting, Hiring, Coac Support Student Outcomes. ☑ Priority 2: Maximizing Academic P 	hing, and Retaining High Qua	lity Teachers and Staff to
☐ Priority 3: Maximizing Co-Curricul Engagement.	lar and Extra-Curricular Oppor	tunities, Performance, and
Priority 4: Planning, Preparing, and	Maintaining Facilities and En	vironments for Learning.
☐ Priority 5: Obtaining and Maintaining	ng Top Rated District Recogni	tion
Board Goals for 2023-2028 Goal 1*: The percent of 3rd grade st Reading will increase from 49% to 6 75% for 2026-2027, 80% for 2027-2	50% by June 2024, 65% for 20	
Goal 2*: Increased overall student p The percent of 3rd grade students the increase from 53% to 65% by June 2 2026-2027, 85% for 2027-2028. (HE	at score meets grade level or al 2024, 70% for 2024-2025, 75%	bove on STAAR Math will
☐ Goal 3*: The percentage of graduates 88% by August 2024 and increase to		
D.		
district has decide growth. We only r was the same mod	received a single response f lel in use at another campi	evices and purchase more for From the RFP we placed, it

with quicker responding devices with enhanced security and management.

Background Information:

To meet our needs, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued through BuyBoard and TIPS for a Windows laptop that met the following requirements:

2 in 1 design - Touch Screen, tablet mode, Privacy Shutter on Camera - preferred Needs 1 camera minimum. 14" screen size Core Ultra 5 or AMD equivalent 512 GB NVMe storage 16 GB DDR5 Ram 1x HDMI port 2x USB Thunderbolt or USB4 ports 1x USB-A

The only vendor to submit a bid was Delcom. They offered the Asus ExpertBook B3 Flip 14" Touchscreen 2-in-1 laptop. This met our minimum requirements and was accepted as the winner of the bid as there were no competitors to evaluate.

Vendor	Product	Qty	Price Each	Total
Delcom	Asus Expertbook B3	60	\$938.80	\$56,328.00

This purchase will be made from the local budget for technology. This was allocated for this purchase and will not require additional funding.

E. Co	omments Received: ☑ LT	□ DEIC	☐ Other
All age	enda items are reviewed by the	ne Superintendent's Leadership Tea	ım.
F.	Administrative Recommendation:	I recommend the board approve the purchase of 60 Asus laptops from Delcom.	
G. Fis	scal Impact and Cost: ☑ Budget □ Bond	Amount: \$56,328.00 ☐ Grant/Special Funds	☐ Other

H. Exhibits:			
"]	I move to approve/disapprove/postpone"		
	I move to approve/disapprove/postpone the purchase of 60 Asus laptops from ost of \$56,328.00"		
Motion by:	Second by:		
AGAINST: J. F	rederick, D. Gilliam, L. Gosch, D. Reinhard, M. Sartain, C. Scheib, B. Stephenson rederick, D. Gilliam, L. Gosch, D. Reinhard, M. Sartain, C. Scheib, B. Stephenson rederick, D. Gilliam, L. Gosch, D. Reinhard, M. Sartain, C. Scheib, B. Stephenson		
MOTION CAI	RRIED/DENIED/POSTPONED		